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Call 775-331-3663 X 152
 to apply by phone

 

SNAP Outreach
Rural  

March 2026

www.FBNN.org
(775) 331-3663

*Locations marked with * are by appointment
See back side for program information
and site addresses.
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1 2 3

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Battle Mountain WIC
10a-1p

Pershing FCC/FRC 
9a-1p

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Humboldt County FCC/FRC
10a-1p

Pershing FCC/FRC 
9a-1p

Pershing FCC/FRC 
9a-1p

Battle Mountain Library 
10a-1p

29 30 31

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Pershing FCC/FRC 
9a-1p

Pershing FCC/FRC 
9a-1p

Winnemucca Food Bank 
9:30a-1p

Battle Mountain WIC
10a-1p

Battle Mountain Library 
10a-1p



 

ELIGIBILITY | ELEGIBILIDAD 

SITE ADDRESSES | DIRECTION DE SITIO 

The Food Bank of Northern Nevada’s SNAP Outreach team travels around
Northern Nevada to connect clients with federal SNAP benefits. SNAP
benefits help stabilize families during times of struggle and ensures access
to food. Our team helps with applications and conducts eligibility interviews
as an expanded partner with the Nevada Department of Social Services. 

PLEASE BRING THESE ITEMS:

 •
• 

•

•

 Household Verification 

Other documents may be needed. 

Picture ID

Social Security Number and/or Card 

• Income Verification (30 days of paycheck  
stubs, award letter, child support deposit)

(rent receipt, lease 
agreement, or mortgage documents) 

MAXIMUM GROSS INCOME FOR FAMILIES
WITHOUT ANY MEMBERS BEING

DISABLED OR OVER 60 YEARS OLD: 

HOUSEHOLD MONTHLY GROSS 

 DISABLED OR INDIVIDUALS OVER 60
ARE ELIGIBLE FOR BENEFITS IF

THEIR GROSS INCOME IS BELOW: 

HOUSEHOLD MONTHLY GROSS 
SIZE INCOME SIZE INCOME

1

2

3

4

5

6 

1

2 

$2,610

$3,526

$4,442

$5,360

$6,276

$7,192 

$1,696

$2,292 

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

FCC/FRC 

667 Anderson St 

Winnemucca, NV 89445 

PERSHING FCC/FRC

1475 Cornell Ave #680 

Lovelock, NV 89419 

WINNEMUCCA FOOD BANK 

150 S. Bridge St Ste. B 

Winnemucca, NV 89445 

BATTLE MOUNTAIN WIC

370 S. Mountain St 

Battle Mountain, NV 89820

BATTLE MOUNTAIN

LIBRARY

625 S. Broad St

Battle Mountain, NV 89820


