



# FOOD BANK

OF NORTHERN NEVADA

## SNAP Outreach Rural March 2026

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	3 Pershing FCC/FRC 9a-1p	4 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	5 Battle Mountain WIC 10a-1p	6	7
8	9 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	10 Pershing FCC/FRC 9a-1p	11	12 Battle Mountain Library 10a-1p	13	14
15	16 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	17 Pershing FCC/FRC 9a-1p	18 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	19 Battle Mountain WIC 10a-1p	20	21
22	23 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	24 Pershing FCC/FRC 9a-1p	25 Humboldt County FCC/FRC 10a-1p	26 Battle Mountain Library 10a-1p	27	28
29	30 Winnemucca Food Bank 9:30a-1p	31 Pershing FCC/FRC 9a-1p				

**Call 775-331-3663 X 152  
to apply by phone**

\*Locations marked with \* are by appointment  
See back side for program information  
and site addresses.

[www.FBNN.org](http://www.FBNN.org)  
(775) 331-3663



Putting Healthy Food  
Within Reach

The Food Bank of Northern Nevada's **SNAP Outreach** team travels around Northern Nevada to connect clients with federal SNAP benefits. SNAP benefits help stabilize families during times of struggle and ensures access to food. Our team helps with applications and conducts eligibility interviews as an expanded partner with the Nevada Department of Social Services.

### ELIGIBILITY | ELEGIBILIDAD

**MAXIMUM GROSS INCOME FOR FAMILIES WITHOUT ANY MEMBERS BEING DISABLED OR OVER 60 YEARS OLD:**

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	MONTHLY GROSS INCOME
1	\$2,610
2	\$3,526
3	\$4,442
4	\$5,360
5	\$6,276
6	\$7,192

**DISABLED OR INDIVIDUALS OVER 60 ARE ELIGIBLE FOR BENEFITS IF THEIR GROSS INCOME IS BELOW:**

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	MONTHLY GROSS INCOME
1	\$1,696
2	\$2,292

### PLEASE BRING THESE ITEMS:

- **Picture ID**
- **Social Security Number and/or Card**
- **Income Verification** (30 days of paycheck stubs, award letter, child support deposit)
- **Household Verification** (rent receipt, lease agreement, or mortgage documents)
- **Other documents may be needed.**

### SITE ADDRESSES | DIRECTION DE SITIO

BATTLE MOUNTAIN LIBRARY	BATTLE MOUNTAIN WIC	HUMBOLDT COUNTY FCC/FRC	PERSHING FCC/FRC	WINNEMUCCA FOOD BANK
625 S. Broad St Battle Mountain, NV 89820	370 S. Mountain St Battle Mountain, NV 89820	667 Anderson St Winnemucca, NV 89445	1475 Cornell Ave #680 Lovelock, NV 89419	150 S. Bridge St Ste. B Winnemucca, NV 89445